



2026:BHC-KOL:3659-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15776 OF 2023

Maulali Gaus Patel

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The General Manager,

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus and Anr.

.. Respondents

Ms. Poonam Pal, i/by Mr. Sachin Hande, for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
FIRDOSH P. POONTIWALLA, JJ

DATE : 22ND DECEMBER, 2023.

P.C. :

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 29th January 2024.

Respondents be served by all permissible modes.

[FIRDOSH P. POONTIWALLA, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]