



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15776 OF 2023

Maulali Gaus Patel ... Petitioner

Versus

The General Manager, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj ... Respondents
Terminus and Anr.

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.05.07
20:44:51
+0530

.....
Mr. Sachin Hande (through VC) a/w Rutik Kashid for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rakesh Bhatkar for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Ms. T.J. Kapre, AGP for the Respondent - State.
.....

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Hande, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks withdrawal of the Writ Petition as the dispute is settled.

2. Accordingly, Writ Petition is allowed to be withdrawn and disposed of as such.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]